Conduent EDI Solutions, Inc.
Conduent EDI
Solutions Inc.
Eligibility Gateway
270/271 Payer
Guide
Commercial
Version 4010

Past Future Range
1 year No No
Element Name Use Min Max Type Codes and Values Element Notes
Payer Information Source Level: 2100A
Payer ID R 5 5 AN 10369 [NM108=PI]
NM109
Provider Information Receiver Level: 2100B
NPI/Federal Tax ID  R 10 10 N  [NM108=XX]
NM109
National Provider
ID if NM108=XX.
Federal Tax ID if
NM108=FI.
Subscriber Subscriber Level: 2100C
Last Name S1, S2 1 35 AN  NM103
First Name S1, S2 1 25 AN  NM104
Member ID S1 2 80 AN  [NM108=MI]
NM109
Date of Birth S2 8 8 DT CCYYMMDD DMG02
Service Type Code O 1 2 ID 30 EQ01
Usage: R=Required, O=Optional, S=Situational
Data Type: N=Numeric, AN=Alphanumeric, DT=Date Format, ID=Identification Code
Conduent EDI Eligibility Gateway 270/271 Payer Guide – 4010 11
QuikTrip Corporation – 10508
Search Options
Option Element 1 Element 2 Element 3 Element 4
Subscriber S1 Member ID Date of Birth
Subscriber S2 Member ID
Subscriber S3 Member SSN Date of Birth
Subscriber S4 Last Name First Name Date of Birth
Subscriber S5 Member ID Last Name First Name Date of Birth
Dependent D1 Sub: Member ID Dep: Date of Birth
Dependent D2 Sub: Member ID Dep : Last Name Dep : First Name
Dependent D3 Dep: SSN Dep: Date of Birth
Dependent D4 Dep: Last Name Dep: First name Dep: Date of Birth
Dependent D5 Sub: Member ID Dep: Last Name Dep: First name Dep: Date of Birth
Note: This payer requires the member ID to be submitted with the 9 digit SSN and a “01” suffix in the
NM109. (E.g., 12345678901)
Eligibility Date Options
Past Future Range
No No No
Element Name Use Min Max Type Codes and Values Element Notes
Payer Information Source Level: 2100A
Payer ID R 5 5 AN 10508 [NM108=PI]
NM109
Provider Information Receiver Level: 2100B
Federal Tax ID R 9 9 N  [NM108=FI]
NM109
Either Tax ID or
NPI is required
NPI S 10 10 N  [NM108=XX]
NM109
Either Tax ID or
NPI is required
Subscriber Subscriber Level: 2100C
Last Name S2,S4,S5 1 35 AN  NM103
First Name S2,S4,S5 1 25 AN  NM104
Member ID S1,S2,S5
D1,D2,D5
2 80 AN  [NM108=MI]
NM109
Member SSN S3
Date of Birth S1,S3,S4
S5
8 8 DT CCYYMMDD DMG02
Service Type
Code
O 1 2 ID 30 EQ01
Dependent Dependent Level: 2100D
Last Name D2,D4,D5 1 35 AN  NM103
Conduent EDI Eligibility Gateway 270/271 Payer Guide – 4010 12
Element Name Use Min Max Type Codes and Values Element Notes
First Name D2,D4,D5 1 25 AN  NM104
Dependent SSN D3
Date of Birth D1,D3,D4
D5
8 8 DT CCYYMMDD DMG02
Service Type
Code
O 1 2 ID 30 EQ01
Usage: R=Required, O=Optional, S=Situational
Data